
Y|DeH 

Re 

WEST BENGAL HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD 

Memo No.: 1770/HFW-53024/42/2022-HRB SEC-Dept. of H&FW 

Name of the Post 

Medical Technologist(OT), 
Gr-ll 

The Overall Performance List of all eligible candidates including those who are selected in the Panel and Category-wise Panel List 
for the post of Medical Technologist Grade ll under Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal vide 
Advertisement No.: R/MT(VARIOUS)/02/2021 Date: 21.01.2021, are hereby published. 

Medical 

Technologist(ECG), Gr-ll 

Medical 

Technologist(Critical Care), 
Gr-ll 

N.B. 

Government of West Bengal 

Medical 

Technologist(EEG/EMG), 
Gr-ll 

Category 

Notified Vacancy 
as per advertisement 

Number of candidates 
in the Panel list 

Notified Vacancy 
as per advertisement 
Number of candidates 
in the Panel list 

Notified Vacancy 
as per advertisement 
Number of candidates 
in the Panel list 

NOTICE 

Notified Vacancy 
as per advertisement 

Number of candidates 
in the Panel list 

UR 

293 

293 

144 

69 

84 

84 

1 

1 

SC 

125 

35 

63 

36 

36 

ST 

34 

17 

10 

1 

OBC-A OBC-B PWD 

57 

11 

28 

17 

Date: 16.10.2023 

17 

40 

13 

Sd/ 

20 

12 

These will remain valid till all the posts as notified are filled up or fora period of one year, whichever is earlier. 

12 

17 

9 

Benfish Tower (1st Floor), GN-31, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -7o0o91 

TOTAL 

Secretary & Controller of Examination 
West Bengal Health Recruitment Board 

566 

353 

281 

69 

164 

1. The Overall Performance List of all eligible candidates including those who are selected in the Panel and Category-wise Panel 
List for the post of Medical Technologist Grade (P&0), Gr- Ill has not been published, in compliance with the order of Hon'ble 
West Bengal Administrative Tribunal in OA No 69 of 2021, Sankar Mondal -Vs- The State of West Bengal & Ors. and OA No 73 of 
2021, Kanhaiya Kumar Singh-Vs-The State of West Bengal & Ors. 

150 

2. The recruitment Process for the post of Medical Technologist Grade (Lab), Gr- Ill has not yet been taken up, as West Bengal 
Health Recruitment Board has decided to prefer an appeal in the Hon'ble High Court, against the order of Hon'ble West Bengal 
Administrative Tribunal in OA No 173 of 2022, Dip Sarkar & Ors.-Vs- The State of West Bengal & Ors. 

1 

Tel. (Off.): +91 33 2357 0085 Fax: +91 33 2357 0080 E-mail : wbhealthrecruitmentboard@gmail.com 
Website: www.wbhrb.in 
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