

Government of West Bengal WEST BENGAL HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD



Date: 16.10.2023

Memo No.: 1770/HFW-53024/42/2022-HRB SEC-Dept. of H&FW

NOTICE

The Overall Performance List of all eligible candidates including those who are selected in the Panel and Category-wise Panel List for the post of Medical Technologist Grade III under Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal vide Advertisement No.: R/MT(VARIOUS)/02/2021 Date: 21.01.2021, are hereby published.

Name of the Post	Category	UR	sc	ST	OBC-A	ОВС-В	PWD	TOTAL
Medical Technologist(OT), Gr-III	Notified Vacancy as per advertisement	293	125	34	57	40	17	566
	Number of candidates in the Panel list	293	35	1	11	13	0	353
Medical Technologist(ECG), Gr-III	Notified Vacancy as per advertisement	144	63	17	28	20	9	281
	Number of candidates in the Panel list	69	0	0	0	0	0	69
Medical Technologist(Critical Care), Gr-III	Notified Vacancy as per advertisement	84	36	10	17	12	5	164
	Number of candidates in the Panel list	84	36	1	17	12	0	150
Medical Technologist(EEG/EMG), Gr-III	Notified Vacancy as per advertisement	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
	Number of candidates in the Panel list	1	0	0	0	0	0	1

These will remain valid till all the posts as notified are filled up or for a period of one year, whichever is earlier.

<u>N.B.</u>

- 1. The Overall Performance List of all eligible candidates including those who are selected in the Panel and Category-wise Panel List for the post of **Medical Technologist Grade** (P&O), Gr- III has not been published, in compliance with the order of Hon'ble West Bengal Administrative Tribunal in OA No 69 of 2021, Sankar Mondal –Vs- The State of West Bengal & Ors. and OA No 73 of 2021, Kanhaiya Kumar Singh-Vs-The State of West Bengal & Ors.
- 2. The recruitment Process for the post of Medical Technologist Grade (Lab), Gr- III has not yet been taken up, as West Bengal Health Recruitment Board has decided to prefer an appeal in the Hon'ble High Court, against the order of Hon'ble West Bengal Administrative Tribunal in OA No 173 of 2022, Dip Sarkar & Ors.-Vs- The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Sd/-Secretary & Controller of Examination West Bengal Health Recruitment Board

Benfish Tower (1st Floor), GN-31, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700091

Tel. (Off.): +91 33 2357 0085 Fax: +91 33 2357 0080 E-mail: wbhealthrecruitmentboard@gmail.com
Website: www.wbhrb.in